©2025 Advanced Energy Industries, Inc.
SL POWER
NCF150 SERIES
120/150 Watts CF Rated* Medical
Total Power
150 W
Input Voltage
85 to 264 VAC

4	 advancedenergy.com
NCF150
ORDERING INFORMATION
Connector Definition Pin Number(s)
AC Input (CN1) AC Line #3
AC Neutral #1
Ground PE
DC Output (CN2) +Vout # 4&5&6
-Vout # 1&2&3
Standby & Fan Connector (SCN1) 5V Standby #1
5V Standby Return #2
12V Fan Output #3
12V Fan Return #4
PIN ASSIGNMENTP
Model
Number1
Output
Voltage
Minimum
Load
Maximum Load with
Convection Cooling
Maximum Load with
200LFM Forced Air Max Power Regulation Ripple
P/P(PARD)
NCF150S12K 12 V 0 A 10 A 12.5 A 150 W ± 2% 120 mV
NCF150S15K 15 V 0 A 8.0 A 10.0 A 150 W ± 2% 150 mV
NCF150S19K 19 V 0 A 6.32 A 7.9 A 150 W ± 2% 190 mV
NCF150S24K 24 V 0 A 5.0 A 6.25 A 150 W ± 2% 240 mV
NCF150S36K 36 V 0 A 3.3 A 4.16 A 150 W ± 2% 360 mV
NCF150S48K 48 V 0 A 2.5 A 3.13 A 150 W ± 2% 480 mV
*Note 1:  Contact AEI for availability of the 36V model or other output voltages.
AC Input TE/AMP# 640445-3 Mates With: AMP 640250-3 #1 AC NEUTRAL
#3 AC LINE
Mates With: Molex 19002-0005 PE